

**CS 1285/17**

**RAJESH KUMAR BHARDWAJ Vs. ASHUTOSH  
SRIVASTAVA**

**&**

**Counter Claim 41/21**

**ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAV Vs. RAJESH KUMAR  
BHARDWAJ**

**01.08.2023**

Present: None for the plaintiff/respondent.

Sh. Kislay Prashar, Proxy Counsel for  
defendant/counter claimant.

As neither the parties nor the main counsel for the  
parties are available today, relist the matter for completion of  
pleadings/framing of issues on 30.01.2024.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**01.08.2023**