

Counter Claim 41/21

ASHUTOSH SRIVASTAV Vs. RAJESH KUMAR BHARDWAJ

20.08.2025

Present: Mr. Kislaya Parashar, Ld. Counsel for the  
plaintiff/counter claimant.

Mr. Kedar Goswami, Ld. Counsel for the  
respondent/Ashotosh Srivastav.

Put up with connected matter on 25.11.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
20.08.2025